

\210ITEM NO.4B  
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18987/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/06/2010 in CRP  
No.252/2010 of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

LIWA EDUCATIONAL CHARRT.STY.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUSALIYARAKATH ABDUL AZEEZ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 14/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan,Adv.  
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar,Adv.  
Ms. Anandita,Adv.  
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 26th July, 2010.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER