

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2991 OF 2011.

Liwa Educational Charrt. Sty. & Anr.Appellants
Versus	
Musaliyarakath Abdul Azeez & Ors.Respondents

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

There are appeals by special leave from the Judgments and Orders dated 18th June, 2010 of the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam in C.R.P. No. 252 of 2010.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 3 respondents in the matters above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1 & 2 are represented by Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Advocate and Respondent No. 3 are represented by Mr. M.P. Sharawala, Advocate.

Service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court.

It is further submitted that counsel for the parties have not filed statement of case so far.

The default on part of counsel for parties is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with this office report.

Dated this the 22nd day of May, 2014.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR