

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.15

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 2991/2011

LIWA EDUCATIONAL AND CHARITABLE SOCIETY,
KOTTAPPURAM & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

MUSALIYARAKATH ABDUL AZEEZ . & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 23-02-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
Mr. Katubadi Ismail, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, AOR
Mrs. Anu K Joy, Adv.
Mr. Alim Anvar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

As jointly requested, list on 01.03.2023.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)